Pete Campos

AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO FOR THE ACCELERATING RESILIENCE

INNOVATIONS IN DRYLANDS INSTITUTE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  APPROPRIATION.--One million nine hundred

thirty-seven thousand dollars ($1,937,000) is appropriated from

the general fund to the board of regents of the university of

New Mexico for expenditure in fiscal year 2027 for the

university of New Mexico's accelerating resilience innovations

in drylands institute to be used in cooperation with the